PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED)
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS PACE SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED)
REG. OFFICE: ANUGRAH BUNGLOW, STREET 4, PALLOD FARMS II, SHAMBHU VIHAR SOCIETY,
NANKUDE VASTI, AUNDH, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411045, INDIA
CIN: U51909PN2015PLC156068. | E-mail:- compliance@pacesports.in

Date: April 20, 2023

To,

The Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai·400001

Scrip Code: - 543637

Sub: - Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2023.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the compliance certificate for the financial year 31st March 2023 is attached for your reference and records.

You are requested to kindly take the information on record

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF,
PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED)
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS PACE SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED)

SHAIVAL DHARMENDRA GANDHI MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN:02883899) ADD: ASHWAMEGH BUNGLOWS,PART 3,

NR. BILESHWAR MAHADEV, 132 FT RING ROAD, SATELLITE

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA-380015

SEBI REGISTERED CATEGORY I REGISTRAR & TRANSFER AGENT



Date: 18-04-2023 BSE Limited P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Compliance certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Dear sir,

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for M/S. PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED for the period ended 31-March-2023.

Thanking you,

For, Bigshare Services Private limited

0 1

Authorised Signatory

For, Pace E-Commerce Ventures Limited

Allerta

Authorised Signatory